N O e AW

10
11
i2
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
25
24
25
26
27
28

MICHAEL A. PANGELINAN, ESQ.
JANALYNN CRUZ DAMIAN, ESQ.

GENEVIEVE P. RAPADAS, ESQ.
CALVO FISHER & JACOB LLP
Attorneys at Law

259 Martyr Street, Suite 100
Hagatna, Guam 96910

Telephone No.: (671) 646-9355
Facsimile No.: (671) 646-9403

Attorneys for Interested Party
Docomo Pacific, Inc.

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PROCUREMENT APPEALS

DATE:__ D% C‘I’/’)@(
e )l oam ey 1L

FILENO OPA-PA:_|S D~

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PROCUREMENT APPEAL

In the Appeal of

PACIFIC DATA SYSTEMS, INC.

Appellant.

DOCOMO PACIFIC, INC. (“Docomo”) respectfully submits the following list of

DOCKET NO. OPA-PA-15-007

INTERESTED PARTY DOCOMO
PACIFIC, INC.’S EXHIBIT LIST

exhibits that Docomo may introduce at the hearing in this matter.

LIST OF EXHIBITS

a. Spreadsheet prepared by Docomo providing details on Docomo’s priced proposal
for IFB GPA-072-14, which was included in Docomo’s sealed Priced Proposal submitted to GPA

on October 24, 2014, attached to the Declaration of James W. Hofman, II in Support of Docomo

Pacific, Inc.’s Comments to the Agency Report, filed on July 27; 2015;

b. Docomo’s Bid Price Proposal [PR 226-240];

- Bid Abstract dated November 6, 2014 (Phase II) [PR 267-275]

d. IFB Package [PR 2010-2146];

e. IFB Amendment No. II [PR1815-1830];

441150.doc




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
23
26
27
28

222];

g.
h.

i,

GPA'’s letters to GTA and PDS requesting clarification on price proposal [PR 217-

GTA’s Response to GPA’s Request for Clarification [PR 213-214];
PDS Response to GPA’s Request for Clarification [PR 215-216];
Exhibit 8 to PDS Notice of Appeal.

Docomo reserves the right to amend or supplement this Exhibit List.

Respectfully submitted this 7™ day of August, 2015.

441150.doc

CALVO FISHER & JACOB LLP
Attorneys for Interested Party
Docomo Pacific, Inc.

G

GENEVIEVE P. RAPADAS

By:




