1 2 3 4 5 6 7	MICHAEL A. PANGELINAN, ESQ. JANALYNN CRUZ DAMIAN, ESQ. GENEVIEVE P. RAPADAS, ESQ. CALVO FISHER & JACOB LLP Attorneys at Law 259 Martyr Street, Suite 100 Hagatna, Guam 96910 Telephone No.: (671) 646-9355 Facsimile No.: (671) 646-9403 Attorneys for Interested Party Docomo Pacific, Inc.	RECEIVED OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALS DATE: 08 07 2015 TIME: 3: 10 DAM DPM BY: TON FILE NO OPA-PA: 15 007	
8 9	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEAL		
10	In the Appeal of	DOCKET NO. OPA-PA-15-007	
11			
12	PACIFIC DATA SYSTEMS, INC.	INTERESTED PARTY DOCOMO	
13	Appellant.	PACIFIC, INC.'S EXHIBIT LIST	
14			
15			
16	DOCOMO PACIFIC, INC. ("Docomo") respectfully submits the following list of		
17	exhibits that Docomo may introduce at the hearing in this matter.		
18	LIST OF	EXHIBITS	
19	a. Spreadsheet prepared by Docomo	providing details on Docomo's priced proposal	
20	for IFB GPA-072-14, which was included in Docomo's sealed Priced Proposal submitted to GPA		
21	on October 24, 2014, attached to the Declaration of James W. Hofman, II in Support of Docomo		
22	Pacific, Inc.'s Comments to the Agency Report, filed on July 27, 2015;		
23	b. Docomo's Bid Price Proposal [PI	R 226-240];	
24	c. Bid Abstract dated November 6, 2	2014 (Phase II) [PR 267-275]	
25	d. IFB Package [PR 2010-2146];		
26	e. IFB Amendment No. II [PR1815-	-1830];	
27			
28			

441150.doc

1		f.	GPA's letters to GTA and PDS requesting clarification on price proposal [PR 217-
2	222];		
3		g.	GTA's Response to GPA's Request for Clarification [PR 213-214];
4		h.	PDS Response to GPA's Request for Clarification [PR 215-216];
5		i.	Exhibit 8 to PDS Notice of Appeal.
6		Docon	no reserves the right to amend or supplement this Exhibit List.
7		Respectfully submitted this 7 th day of August, 2015.	
8			
9			CALVO FISHER & JACOB LLP Attorneys for Interested Party Docomo Pacific, Inc.
11			GW
12			By:GENEVIEVE P. RAPADAS
13			GENEVIEVE I. KAI ADAS
4			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
1	1		

28